PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lutz Biedermann	11/30/2009
Jurgen Harms	12/01/2009
Wilfried Matthis	11/30/2009
Detlev Ganter	11/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biedermann Motech GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address: Bertha-von-Suttner-Strasse 23		
City:	VS-Schwenningen	
State/Country:	: GERMANY	
Postal Code:	78054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12573733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626/795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B884:63481

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Saeid Mirsafian

Total Attachments: 2

501047691

source=63481ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023685 FRAME: 0307 00 125/3/33

CH \$40.00

source=63481ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023685 FRAME: 0308

Docket No.: 63481

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Lutz Biedermann, Jürgen Harms, Wilfried Matthis and Detlev Ganter			
HER	EBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S	S) TO		
(2)	Biedermann Motech GmbH & Co. KG			
havir	ng a place of business at			
(3)	Bertha-von-Suttner-Straβe 23, 78054 VS-S	Schwenningen, Germany		
	einafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, in are disclosed in the application for United St	title and interest in and to any and all improvements ates Letters Patent entitled		
(4)	ELONGATED IMPLANT DEVICE AND BON	IE STABILIZATION DEVICE INCLUDING THE SAME		
which	h application was:	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box		
(:	a) executed on (5a):;	7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby		
(1	b) filed on (5b): <u>October 5, 2009</u> ,	authorized to insert in (b) the specified data,		
	Application No.: <u>12/573,733</u> ;	when known.		
the ri applic	ight to all benefits under all international corcations for said improvements. nereby authorized and requested that the Cor	als or continuations of said application and patents, and inventions for the protection of industrial property and immissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters ins or its successors in interest or its designee.		
said a	ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all nt applications; execute all rightful other pap GNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in s	when requested, without charge to but at the expense of divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue ers; and generally do everything possible which said securing and maintaining patent protection as provided		
INVE	INTOR(S) SIGNATU	RE DATE		
<u>Lutz</u>	Biedermann X	× nonember 80 Zee		
WITN	NESSES:			

PATENT REEL: 023685 FRAME: 0309

Stranfaren		
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jürgen Harms WITNESSES:	× Jejen alle	x /1/12/09
Wilfried Matthis WITNESSES:	× Wifun ==	-x november 30th 2009
Detlev Ganter WITNESSES:	x /2	x 110nember 35", 7009

RECORDED: 12/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 023685 FRAME: 0310